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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION S ———
TOWN OF SIMSBURY, 933 HOPMEADOW STREET, SIMSBURY, CT |06070NING DEPARTMH

NT

Application Number: 7/'3' Y g Fee SZ L{O 00

Requested Action (please check appropriate box):

Variancelg/ Appeal Decision of []
Zoning Official

Location of Property: ZL\ \:! C\ A ﬂp\

(number and street name)

. - ™
Simsbury Assessor’s Map Number =0+ Block Number 105 Lot Number ©OV3
Deed Volume Number \©O Ve Page Number 0\ (property owner must supply copy of the deed)

Applicant - Please Print the Following:

Name: Tacele PC‘ steny | S\M%bu C«C»(" \’\\,L\,(,
Address: 263 Eirerotun QL/\; 3(MbLP~1\ '.C,Tf OO

Email: TMRASLMNO@ GMA T L. Lol Telephone: _COZ-YL [ -YE#E
. P
Signature of Applicant: J’W Date: ?/ 3 / 2oz3s
& F == —

Applicant’s Interest in Property: Dune™

. 303 Firckouine Ref
Record Owner of Property: 75_/5L /?‘D b SI wibury CC‘P ' '( ) LLE 53 Ude Uy CT Qoo

r ame & address of owner) =
?’7% Date: 7/5(/2—3

Gignature of owner)

Property is in Zone Q -15 of (applicable section(s) Zoning Regulations

Describe the nature of your application, including the amount of variance requested:
See otmded  odescriphon

Describe the specific hards
“eeatncled olgscriphon

This application must be accompanied by required fee, site plan and any other information required by the Zoning
Regulations, Building Code, or Rules of the Board. EACH APPLICATION SHALL INCLUDE A LIST OF
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS AND ALL PROPERTY OWNERS
WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE SUBJECT SITE. Five complete sets of folded plans, supporting documents,
and any correspondence must be submitted with the application. Pictures of the property and letters from the
neighbors are very helpful. Applicant and/or Authorized Agent must attend meeting.

NOTE: PICKUP.YOUR PUBLIC HEARING SIGN.WHEN APPLICATION 1S SUBMITTED..

~ INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED




NOTICE TO APPLICANTS

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALL APPLICATIONS REQUIRING A PUBLIC
HEARING BY THE ZONING COMMISSION OR THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS.

NOTE: PUBLIC HEARING SIGNS MUST BE POSTED ON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY 15 DAYS PRIOR TO THE PUBLIC HEARING DATE.

THIS FORM (SIGNED AND NOTARIZED) MUST BE PRESENTED AT THE PUBLIC
HEARING.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
Ss:
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)
W s -
1 Jaret ﬁ’i‘r‘/&r\/ of S/w'(:s(ouf% ( \
(Applicant) (City, State)

Being duly sworn, make oath and say that I have maintained sign(s) as required by the Simsbury Zoning
Regulations, stating that either a Zoning application or a Zoning Board of Appeals application is pending
for the following property:

24 Uillase &

(Location of Property)

pATE: _ 2/3( /23 W

(Si g‘nature‘c;f Appllicant)

Joredl ReSlen
(Type or Print Name of Applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2\ day of _S_.\ N , 2023

2 -

My Commission Expires on KARIANA GOTBERG
" NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expire_s\Juiy,B'l, 2026

(Nota blic)

Telephone - 860-658-3245 www.simsbury-ct.gov 8:30 - 7:00 Monday
Facsimile - 860-658-3206 8:30 - 4:30 Tuesday through Thursday
8:30 - 1:00 Friday




ECEJYE [

JUL 312023
“Cown of Stmﬁﬁ%‘?m
933 HOPMEADOW STREET SIMSBURY, CONNECTICUT 06070

Office of Community Planning and Development

PUBLIC HEARING SIGN RECIPIENT FORM
RECIPIENT INFORMATION
Name: '//c;/;//c ﬁas/am
Number of Signs:
Phone: Z2.053- Abl-47FFC
Email: ~( RALAVETRUSTEOCST, COM

Property on Application: 24 \) 1 \\U“) . Q—0)\

PUBLIC HEARING SIGN RULES

e The sign(s) will be posted perpendicular to the property in clear view from both sides of
the roadway
e The affidavit will be signed and returned after the fifteen (15) day window has elapsed

I am aware that the public hearing sign(s) must be posted on the property above in
clear view of the road for the required fifteen (15) days prior to the meeting date,
not including the meeting date.

el |
Printed Name of Recipient: / Ou'f,;é K D) /a\//\/
Signature of Recipient: . il
Date: Z/3 /// 5
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24 Village Road JUL 3 12073
Supporting Documents for the ZBA Application TOWN OF SIMSBURY
Applicant/Owner: Tarek Raslan, of Simsbury Capital, LLC PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Phone: 203-461-4776
Email: TRASLAN@TRUSTEDCT.COM

Included with this application:

1) Survey - 5 copies of a survey/plot plan of the property and the proposed garage.
2) Nature of Application Description

S) Hardship Description - details of the septic location included

4) Pictures - Applicant home current and proposed, as well as neighboring properties
5) Description Project Impact on Neighborhood - Harmony, Safety, Property Values
6) 100 Feet Abutters List

7) Copy of Deed

8) Signed Letter of Support from Abutting Neighbors

Describe the nature of your application, including the amount of variance requested:

We are requesting a variance of 16 feet 8 inches on the 35 foot setback requirement from the
front boundary line for structures in zone R-15. The variance application is pertaining to the
addition of a two car garage to the property. If the proposed garage was built, its setback would
be 18'4” from the front boundary line, and 28'4” from the edge of Village Road. A similar
variance was granted to the neighboring property to allow for a two car garage. As the current
owner, as well as a general contractor and developer, I've purchased the home for my mother
and her husband, and we are currently in contract for them to purchase the home and carry out
extensive renovations for their primary residence. We are designing the home for single floor
living and ADA accessibility, and the proposed garage is part of the redesign.
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DESCRIPTION OF SPECIFIC HARDSHIP



Describe the specific hardship:

Reasonable use of the property requires two garaged parking spaces with enclosed access to
the home. The small size of the lot, the current orientation of the home on the lot, the current
loca.ion and accommaodation for the septic system on the lot, all create exceptional
circumstances which make constructing a two car garage within the R-15 setback requirements
impossible. We attempted to design several different orientations of a two car garage that would
maximize the setback from the front of the road, but the presence of the septic system at the
front and right side of the house makes any alternative site impossible. We have designed the
proposed garage with the minimal footprint to accommodate the depth of the vehicles and
building code compliant access to the house. While we understand the circumstances are
personal, the design is also considering access for an elderly and disabled owner who requires
ramp access into the house.

Pool = 500SqFt at 15'X30’

Existing waste line

Proposed New Line
To Master Bath
At 90’ to tank

1,000 gallon tank
installed in year 2000
with sidewinder fields
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PICTURES OF HOME & NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES



Pictures of the Home & Neighboring Properties:
Current picture of the Applicant Home

Rendering of the Proposed Garage:




26 Village Road (neighbor to the left) - Received similar variance to allow for construction of a
two car garage which exceeds the minimum setback, it has an 18’ setback from the front
boundary line on Village Road, and 9’ setback from the side boundary line set back on Grimes
Brook Rd.

Submitted Plot Plan for 26 Village when they applied for the variance.

QAD

20



20 Village Road (neighbor to the right) - constructed a two car garage addition facing the road,
providing a very similar aesthetic to the proposed garage at 24 Village Road.

7,

Y, ’



DESCRIPTION OF PROJECTS IMPACT ON
NEIGHBORHOOD HARMONY, SAFETY, HOME VALUES



Harmony with the Neighborhood:

The vast majority of the homes in the Grimes Brook area neighborhood feature a two car
garage, and the majority of those garages face the road. Currently 24 Village road only
accommodates a single car garage. The two neighboring properties feature two car garages.
Speaking with all of the adjacent neighbors to the property, they are all very much in favor of the
proposed plans, and they have all signed a letter of support.

Safety:

The proposed garage would be setback 28'4” from the street and would not obstruct the line of
sight for traffic in any way. With vehicle break-ins on the rise throughout the country, including in
Simsbury, allowing for additional garaged parking will also increase the safety of the property.

Home Values:
The addition of the garage alongside the other proposed improvements to the property will
improve the value of the home, and improve the aesthetic of the street generally, relative to the

current home design. Properties with a two car garage sell at a relative premium compared to a
property with a single car garage.



LIST OF ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 100 FEET



Abutters:

For 106 012

MANGIAFICO CARMELO AND KATHLEEN

241 FIRETOWN ROAD
SIMSBURY CT 06070

FOT 106 027

HENDERSON ELIZABETH J
23 VILLAGE ROAD
SIMSBURY CT 06070

FO7 105 015

GRIFFING JOSHUA J

28 VILLAGE ROAD

SIMSBURY CT 06070

FO7 105 010

ARNOLD FREDERICK EESTOF &
238 FIRETOWN RUOAD
SIMSBURY CT 06070

FO7 106 024

REILLY MATTHEW P AND SICBHAN M
19 VILLAGE ROAD

SIMSBURY CT 06070
FO7 105 014

VENEZIANO SALVO D

20 VILLAGE ROAD

SIMSBURY CT 06070

FOT 106 028

LEPAGE DARYL J AND TAMAKI SUDO
25 VILLAGE ROAD

SIMSBURY CT 06070

FOT 105 014

NAROWSK! ELIZABETH A

243 FIRETOWN ROAD

SIMSBURY CT ©BOT70

FO7 105 013

JONES KEITCH C

24 VILLAGE ROAD

SIMSBURY €T 08070



DEED COPIES



Book: 1012 Page: 501 Page: 1 of 2

A

Doc ID: 002718070002 Type: LAN

8K 1012 lBG50 1'502

Return to:

Neal D. White, Jr.
Cramer & Anderson LLP
P.O. Box 278

Litchfield, CT 06759

QUITCLAIM DEED

TRUSTED PROPERTIES CT, LLC of 303 Firetown Road, Simsbury CT 06070, for no
consideration, grants to SIMSBURY CAPITAL LLC, with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS, all
interest in that certain property more commonly known as 24 Village Road, in the Town of

Simsbury, County of Hartford and State of Connecticut which is more particularly described on
Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Sigred this 31% day of May 2023.

Witnessed by: TRUSTED PROPERTIES CT, LLC

By Tare

K RaslanAemtser

ss: Litchfield

COUNTY OF LITCHFIELD

On this 31° day of May, 2023, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Tarek
Raslan, known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

7~ NO CONVEYANCE TAX COLLEGTED

Grdaft AMussivow, Tonsst Cicrie

SIMBBURY, CT TOWN CLERK



Book: 1012 Page: 501 Page: 2 of 2

SCHEDULE A

— L .o . BOSraIN trRCE
of land, with the buildings thereon, situated in the Town of Simsbury, County of Hartford and State of .

Connectiout, and located on the ezsterly side of Village Road and being kiiown & Lot No. 13 ona ¢ertain
map entitled “General Plan of Massacoe Village, Simsbury, CT., Property of Massacos Builders, Ing,
Sirnsbury, CT, Apr. '40, Revised 9-1.48, Jan. *41, Scale 140" and certified substantially correct by
Heary N, Loomis, Registered Land Surveyor, which iap is on file inthe Town Clerk's Office of .
Simsbury, Said piece or parce] of land is more particularly bounded and described 2s follows:

NORTEERL‘ A ¢ t(alyqlﬁsl)sfon seid mep, one humdsed forty-nine end forty-five one-humdredths
- : eet,
EASTERLY: by Lot 12 on said map and Lot 14 on said map, partly by esch, inall, ont
‘ hundred twenty (120,0) feat;
SOUTHERLY:

by Lot 11 on said map, one hundred and forty-nine and forty-five one-
hundredths (149:45) fest; and
WESTERLY: - by Village Road, one hundred twenty {120.0) feet

Sa'd prefnises are further known as 24 Village Road, Simsbury, Connecticut.

 Recsived for Record at Simsbury, CT N
On CE/I0212023 AL 10:48:37 am
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Book: 1012 Page: 498 Page: 1 0f 3
Nama of perfd @It & deed for recording;

‘FOREGLOSURE BY SALE STATE OF CONNECTICUT
JoCv74 Rev 547 Wi, c: iy JAddress 48 WesT Straed
COS.§7 RO, Box 278

i mmmwmmmmmnmar ; Lichfelc, CT 06750.0275

Doc ID: 002718060008 Type:

«1012 498500

WHEREAS, by judgment of Foreclosure by Sale rendered on {date) 01/24/2023 , by the Superior Court for the
HHD  y 18-6087064-S , wherein

Judicial District of Hartford  being Docket No.
U,8. Bank National Association, not In its individual capacity but solely in Iits capacity as Indenture Trustee of CIM

Trust 2021-NR2

is Plaintiff and

R, Lee Jones, Keitch C. Jones aka Keith C, Jones, Great Seneca Financial Corp an’d State of Connecticut Department

Revenue Servites

Al et et s

is Defendant,

brought by complaint dated 01/03/2018 claiming a foreclosure of a mortgagefiien on premises known as

{street, lot #, or other) 24 Village Road, Simsbury

, Connecticut,

Charles J. Shimkus, Jr., Esq. - . of Connecticut was duly appointed Committee {"Committee”)

and dxrected to sell the premises and convey me same o the purchaser and
WHEREAS the Committee has so!d the premsses inall respects pu'suant io the Judgmem to
Tmsted Properties CT, LLC

of 303 Firetown Road, Simsbury, CT 06070

, for the sum of

Tw6 Hundred Beventy-Two Thousénd and 00/160

3 272,000.00 ) DOLLARS, and

WHEREAS, the sale has been ralified and confirmed by the Superior Court, which appears of record in the file in the
Superior.Court, to which reference is herein made

NOW KNOW YE, THAT |, Charles J. Shimkus, Jr. Esq. ‘

Comymitlee, pursuant to the authority and direction given to me as aforesaid and in consaderatmn of the sum of
Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand and 007160
‘ s 272,000.00 } DOLLARS received to my full satisfaction of

Trusted Properties CT,LLC

; ("Grar;tee(s)“), do hereby bargain‘. ;eli; transfer and convey unto

Trusted Properﬁes CT, LLC

and unto his/er thelr successors and assign farever a parcel of land,

together with the amprovements thereon, known as (street, lot # other) 24 Village Road, Simsbury,

Connecticut, and being more particularly bounded and described on Exhibil A, attached hereto and made a part thereof,

{eontinued on backipage 2)

93.&?%‘?09’@_?0




Book: 1012 Page: 498 Page: 2 of 3

To have and to hold the above granted and bargained premises, with the appurtenances thereof, unto the Grantee(s),
his/heritheir successors and assigns forever 1o hisiheritheir and his/herftheir own proper use and behoof.

And 1, the Commiiitee do covenant with the Grantee(s), his/her/their successors and assigns forever, that | have full
power and authority as a Committee o grant and convey the above-described premises in manner and form aforesaid.

The premises are conveyed to the Grantes(s) free and clear of the morigage/iien being foreclosed, and of all claims
subsequent in right thereto, the holders of which are bound by this action.

Said premises are conveyed subject to (a) all prior liens and encumbrances which are prior in right to the mortgageflien
foreclosed; (b) all taxes, sewer assessmenis and sewer use charges (if any); (¢) all building, building line and Zoning

regulations of the Town of Simsbury

and all other governmental regulations and provisions of any public or private law; and {d) such state of facts that an
accurate survey or personal inspection of the premises would disclose.

Signed subject to the approval of the Supericr Court this Hth  dayof May 20 23

Signed In the presence of:

. A-!u} NE B . WP R, i v e e Ppinst nomo.of signer..-Deena M. Kuharski-.
Y\ Print name of signer  Tia OQuk
>\ &

cOmmj“ee: ﬂ/‘—j Pﬁnf name O{ tommmee Chade's J- Sh]mkus, «jr.

st bt
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
COUNTY op Hartford og. Hartford
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befere me this __ 11th  day of May 20 23
py Charles J. Shimkus, Jr. , COMMITTEE

Signed Qe A Patrick J. Rosenberger

e o COmmissioner Ol e Supsricr CoulfSouk-Glodutintary.  wsFrint nomea of porton signing atlaft-  » — ~ . Dateyour commission expi
/k
The foregeing committee deed is approved this g day of MM 20 23

Judge of the Superior Court: | 2 Do Z;ZLD g{%

JDLNVT4 {backipage 2) Rev. 547

st



Book: 1012 Page: 498 Page: 3 of 3

EXRIBIT

Legal Descrip‘ﬁon .

. e . - ..., scefdintrct
‘of land, with thie bhildings Thereon, situated fir thie Town ol Simshury, County o Hartford.dnd Sialgof
Conneaticul, and located on tis.casierly side ol ¥illage. Roml ond Gedig atows 25 Lol No, {3 on aertaln__
tap enlitled “General Flagy Qﬁ?v'!aésééqc~‘lilia§c, Slnsbury, CT; Property af Massatop Hoilders, Inc.
Sirsbury, ©T, Apr. 40, Revised §-1-48, Yau. *4], Scale 17:40" and ceriifisd. sybstantially cosrect by
Ienvy N, Loomis, Registercd Laud Surveyor, which wap iz yn fife fi the Town Clerk's Office of
Simsbury, Sald piece or paree! of land is more particularly bounded-und deseribed as follows:

. «

NORTHERLY: ?yé.mé Srn'n geidniap, oue bhundred forty=ning zod fodyfiye ohe-hundredihs
{149.45) fecl; ) . o
EASTERLY: by Lot 12 gn.sdidmapaid Lol 14 o4 said map, partly by each, in all, one
o Hundesq ety (120.0) feety N .
SOUTHERLY: by Lot 1T un said map, ane Tumdred and forty-Wine and fortyslive one.
y hundredths: (149,45 feet; pd K
WESTERLY: by Village Rogd, otte lwindeed twenty (120.0) feet
- |
prrrmerrermerey S
7 Received for Record & e P
’Oﬁw , M’nll.{'osam 1 %

H
A e ]
Y ish Aft 00 T CHEY

EAcS: g

)



SIGNED LETTER OF SUPPORT FROM ABUTTING NEIBHORS



RE: 24 Village Road - Zoning Board of Appeals Variénce Application
Dear Town of Simsbury Board of Appeals,

After speaking with the owner, and reviewing the proposed plans for the addition of a garage as
part of larger plans for renovation and improvement to the home at 24 Village Road, | fully

support the requested variance to allow the garage to exceed the minimum setback at the front
of the vard,

24 Village Road has sat vacant and in disrepair for many years, and the proposed
improvements will increase the safety of the neighborhood, improve property values, and will be
in harmony with the aesthetics of the neighborhood. | very much look forward to the
improvements proposed by the owner for the property.

Sincerely,

26 Village Rd - Amy Griffing
{Neighbor to the left)

/ [ /
’ 4 / ‘ Jarmy,
20 Village Rd - Salvo Veneziano ___ /’L«, 7 > j2 A P
{Neighbor to the right) /

—

7 { >
%f / - Lo ;«; { j{ i Y,
23 Village Rd - Elizabeth Henderson AL Kflen s AL A

{Neighbor across the street) //} /
) A\

L ; ra \\

/ . /; /“'
& } § //
. . / i A L
241 Firetown Road - Carmelo Mangiafico [ 143 / «//’ég 404 A<7’ -
{Neighbor to the rear) 7 /

}
f
L




SITE LOCATION

NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND
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v\ Edge of Landscape

—W——W— Water Service
—G —— 66— Gas Service
Storm Drainage
— X —— X— Fence
ce Catch Basin
o GG Gas Gate Valve
° wg Water Gate Valve
° s0 Water Shut Off Valve
© HYD Hydrant
x12.45 Spot Grade
GC Ground Cover / Planting
€3 Shrub/ Bush

Deciduous / Coniferous Tree

Zoning Table-R15 Zone

Minimum Lot Area

Minimum Lot Frontage
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Minimum Front Yard (Building Line)
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Maximum Building Height
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Meriden Office Tel: 860-303-1625

15,000 Sq. Ft.
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SURVEYORS NOTES

1.) This survey and map has been prepared in accordance with the regulations
of Connecticut State Agencies, Sections 20-300b-1 thru 20-300b-20 and "The
Minimum Standards for Surveys and Maps in the State of Connecticut" endorsed
by the Connecticut Association of Land Surveyors, Inc. on August 29, 2019.

2.) The type of survey performed and the mapped features depicted hereon
are in accordance with the requirements of a Zoning Location Survey. The
Boundary determination category is resurvey and the Intent of this survey is to
depict the PROPOSED GARAGE relative to the property lines.

3.) This survey conforms to Horizontal Accuracy Class 'A-2' and underground
utilities to Class 'D' (if depicted).

4.) Property Lines as depicted are based upon the map referenced in note 6.
5.) The bearings are based upon the plan referenced in 6

6.) Reference is made to the following map:

" General Plan of Massacoe Village Simsbury, Connecticut. Property of
Massacoe Builders, Inc. Simsbury, Connecticut. Surveyed by M. Hodge April,
1940 Revised 9-1-1948. Scale 1"=40"" Map on File in Town of Simsbury Land
Records as #249

7.) Not all underground utilities and improvements were depicted as part of this
survey.

8.) All contractors will contact Call-Before-You-Dig at 1-800-922-4455 for location
and markout of utilities prior to any excavation.

9.) The size and location of the proposed garage is based upon information
supplied by the property owner.

|.P.
Found

120.00" 120.0 To |.P Fnd.

Hydrant /./ Pole
601

ROAD

ZONING LOCATION SURVEY
LAND OF
KEITCH C. JONES

#24 Village Road Simsbury, Connecticut.
Survey Date July 12, 2023
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Hollis Joseph

From: Tarek Raslan <traslan@trustedct.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 3, 2023 2:21 PM

To: Hollis Joseph

Subject: Re: ZBA 23-05 24 Village Road Garage Variance Application
Attachments: 24 Village Rd - Proposed - P&Z.pdf

Hi Joe,

The square footage is 777. I'm also attaching a set of floor plans for your reference.

Thank you,
Tarek

On Thu, Aug 3, 2023 at 11:54 AM Hollis Joseph <jhollis@simsbury-ct.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

Please provide the square footage for the proposed garage.

Regards,

Joseph Hollis, AZT

Code Compliance Officer
Town of Simsbury

933 Hopmeadow Street
Simsbury, CT 06070
P(860) 658 3228

F(860) 658 3217

jhollis@simsbury-ct.gov




Tarek Raslan

Trusted Properties | Managing Director

Licensed Broker in CT: CT License # REB.0794254

Office +1.203.533.9763

traslan@trustedct.com

www.trustedct.com

Equal Housing Opportunity

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. This
message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named
addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if
you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient
you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this
information is strictly prohibited.



RECEIVED PAI

/\06 L1t 20 _‘JUanOZS FEE: $50.00
F%’HD 5 FVHD .2z FVHD ot

Farmlngton Valley Heahth District

95 River Road, Suite C » Canton, CT 06013 = Phone (860) 352-2333 = Fax (860) 352-2542

Avon « Barkhamsted « Canton * Colebrook « East Granby « Farmington * Granby * Hartland = New Hartford « Simsbury

APPLICATION FOR LOCATION APPROVAL/ADDITION

PROPERTY OWNER: E\Ms(oum QQ:P‘ L \-\,Q PHONE # (H).__ 223 Y | -4
ApDRESS 2\ Ul \\&q Qo)k TOWN 3\M3kouw PHONE # (Work/Cell)
+CONTRACTOR [ (USkec) ﬂ 0P Key 0T, LLC PHONE# Z0%-533-97(3

* Contractors that conduct renovatzon,' remodeling or paint removal activities on residential houses, apartments
and child-occupied facilities built before l 978 MUST be EPA certified.

TYPE OF PROPOSAL
Ef Building Addition &/or anterior Renovation (describe) Ac\c{\(\q Lo Ced SQJ'GW +o
e Ctook lefr o He \wouse. w“f\s o bedsomun teo ‘JexisH(E Peob?dr\\-', o R 04 BRY,

Number of bedrooms in existing house 3 5 Number of bedrooms after addition L‘\
O .__._.._.._1!__._

b
M Detached Structure AShed {IBam U Garage [| Propane ] Generator Pad [1 Other(describe) Q«OG! rE Nn“ ;l‘gsl,ul !Q(_A o Ge
CUrttnk Tn-afeeek Qool be be Qg M Rufiay ~mouaivon Project~
¥ Swimming Pool [Jn-ground 1Above ground (filter type ) heated y/n  Deck provided [Yes [1 No

| Building Conversion - Change in use (describe)

1 House Teardown, Replacement: Using existing foundation New foundation
# Bedrooms in existing house # Bedrooms in proposed house
L Demolition (see demolition instructions):

. PLEASE COMPLETE (applicable sections only)
Will the addition have: Heat Oyes dno Plumbing Oyes Gmo Exterior sewer pipe/pump needed? &yes Lno

Interior sewage pump needed? Oyes Kno 2
UOFull foundation %Frost Wall [Slab OPiers OOther Q,\
Footing Drains Oyes (show on plan) ¥no Cuts in grade <50’ downhill of septic system? 0 yes k&no N \\ )‘{‘
Distance of proposed addition from: Septic tank 73 ft Leaching system@%ﬂ Well V'V Q
Any sewage backups, overflows or other problems noted with the existing septic system? Yes 0 No&®
* % *%

PROVIDE A SKETCH SHOWING THE LOCATION OF THE ADDITION RELATIVE TO THE WELL' & SEPTIC

FVHD ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR PRESENT/FUTURE OPERATION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM OR FOR ANY
DAMAGE TO THE SEPTIC SYSTEM CAUSED BY THE NEW CONSTRUCTION OR ANY NECESSARY TESTING.

I certify that I’m the owner or owner’s contractual representative & that the information above is accurate to the best of my knowledge.
1 also acknowledge that I’m responsible for securing any requxred approvals from other town/state agencies (Bldg, Wetlands, Zoning, etc.)

Signature 7 DATE ?// // o273
THE APPROVAL WILL BE FAXED TO TOWN BLDG DEPT. FVHD WILL CALL ONLY IF QUESTIONS ARISE

(OFFICE USE ONLY) / }
FVHD APPROVED b%/ DENIED Date: ? ’3 QS

COMMENTS:

£ ek v gured i Yhe new  houte Sewer pipt
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